Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

PAS-CA-2

Tariff No. 4 Original Page 7

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 1

of

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

With available stops in: Seattle Waterfront Piers (Pier 91, Pier 69, Pier 66, Pier 55 and Pier 46)

And

NON-STOP DIRECT SERVICE

With direct service to: Seattle Waterfront Piers (Pier 91, Pier 69, Pier 66, Pier 55 and Pier 46)

Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Routes from Seattle to SeaTac Airport		
Daily, April 1 through October 31	Vehicles leave every half hour at :00 and :30 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 25 minutes later	
Daily, November 1 through March 31	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Routes from SeaTac Airport to Seattle		
Daily, April 1 through October 31	Vehicles leave every half hour on the hour and :30 past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 25 minutes later	
Daily, November 1 through March 31	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Non-Stop Direct Routes from Seattle to SeaTac Airport and SeaTac Airport to Seattle		
Published Cruise Ship Sailing Days	Vehicles leave every half hour on the hour and :30 past the hour – 7:30am through 3:00pm and arrive 25 minutes later	
Daily, except as indicated above	Non-stop Direct service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Issued By: James N. Fricke, President/CEO

Issued: November 23, 2020 Effective: December 24, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Docket: TC-200945

Effective Date: January 21, 2021

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

Tariff No. 4 Original Page 8

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1

of

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

And

NON-STOP DIRECT PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and Seattle-Tacoma International Airport

With available stops in: Seattle Waterfront Piers (Pier 91, Pier 69, Pier 66, Pier 55 and Pier 46)

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares

Scheduled Passenger Service Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		
Pier or Terminal Name	<u>Base Fare</u>	<u>Max Fare</u>
Pier 91 – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Pier 69 - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Pier 66 - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Pier 55 - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Pier 46 - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50

Non-Stop Direct Passenger Service Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		
Pier or Terminal Name	Base Fare	<u>Max Fare</u>
Pier 91 – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Pier 69 - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Pier 66 - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Pier 55 - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Pier 46 - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50

Issued By: James N. Fricke, President/CEO

Issued: November 23, 2020 Effective: December 24, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Docket: TC-200945

Effective Date: January 21, 2021

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

Tariff No. 4 Original Page 9

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 2

of

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between

Seattle, WA and Seattle Waterfront Piers (Pier 91, Pier 69, Pier 66, Pier 55 and Pier 46)
With available stops in: Downtown Seattle Hotels (Courtyard – Marriott, Holiday Inn, Holiday Inn & Suites, Quality Inn & Suites, Best Western Executive Inn, Four Points, Maxwell Hotel, Silver Cloud, Marriott Waterfront, Edgewater, Hyatt at Olive 8, Paramount, Springhill Suites, Red Lion, Hotel 5, W Hotel, Hilton, Sheraton, Grand Hyatt, Warwick, Westin, Fairmont, Renaissance, Crowne Plaza, Hyatt Regency-Seattle)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Routes from Downtown Seattle Hotels to Seattle Waterfront Piers		
Daily, April 1 through October 31	Vehicles leave two times a day - 11:00am and 12:00pm and arrive 30 minutes later	
Daily, November 1 through March 31	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Routes from Seattle Waterfront Piers to Downtown Seattle Hotels		
Daily, April 1 through October 31	Vehicles leave two times a day - 9:30am and 10:30am and arrive 20 minutes later	
Daily, November 1 through March 31	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Issued By: James N. Fricke, President/CEO

Issued: November 23, 2020 Effective: December 24, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Docket: TC-200945

Effective Date: January 21, 2021

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

Tariff No. 4 Original Page 10

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2

of

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and Seattle Waterfront Piers (Pier 91, Pier 69, Pier 66, Pier 55 and Pier 46)

With available stops in: Downtown Seattle Hotels (Courtyard – Marriott, Holiday Inn, Holiday Inn & Suites, Quality Inn & Suites, Best Western Executive Inn, Four Points, Maxwell Hotel, Silver Cloud, Marriott Waterfront, Edgewater, Hyatt at Olive 8, Paramount, Springhill Suites, Red Lion, Hotel 5, W Hotel, Hilton, Sheraton, Grand Hyatt, Warwick, Westin, Fairmont, Renaissance, Crowne Plaza, Hyatt Regency-Seattle)

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares

Scheduled Passenger Service Between Downtown Seattle Hotels and Locations Below		
Pier or Terminal Name	Base Fare	<u>Max Fare</u>
Pier 91 – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$25	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$31.25
Pier 69 - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$25	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$31.25
Pier 66 - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$25	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$31.25
Pier 55 - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$25	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$31.25
Pier 46 - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$25	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$31.25

Issued By: James N. Fricke, President/CEO

Issued: November 23, 2020 Effective: December 24, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

Tariff No. 4 Original Page 11

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 3

of

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With available stops in: Seattle (Courtyard – Marriott, Holiday Inn, Holiday Inn & Suites, Quality Inn & Suites, Best Western Executive Inn, Four Points, Maxwell Hotel)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Routes from Seattle to SeaTac		
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every half hour at :10 and :40 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later	
Routes from SeaTac to Seattle		

Issued By: James N. Fricke, President/CEO

Issued: November 23, 2020 Effective: December 24, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

Tariff No. 4 Original Page 12

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3

of

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With available stops in: Seattle (Courtyard – Marriott, Holiday Inn, Holiday Inn & Suites, Quality Inn & Suites, Best Western Executive Inn, Four Points, Maxwell Hotel)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares

Scheduled Passenger Service Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		
<u>Hotel Name</u>	Base Fare	<u>Max Fare</u>
Courtyard Marriott – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Holiday Inn – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Holiday Inn & Suites – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Quality Inn & Suites – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Best Western Executive Inn – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Four Points – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Maxwell Hotel - Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50

Issued By: James N. Fricke, President/CEO

Issued: November 23, 2020 Effective: December 24, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

Tariff No. 4 Original Page 13

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 4

∩f

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport With available stops in: Seattle (Silver Cloud, Marriott Waterfront, Edgewater)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Routes from Seattle to Seal ac		
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every half hour at :10 and :40 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later	
Routes from SeaTac to Seattle		
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later	

Issued By: James N. Fricke, President/CEO

Issued: November 23, 2020 Effective: December 24, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

Tariff No. 4 Original Page 14

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 4

of

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport
With available stops in: Seattle (Silver Cloud, Marriott Waterfront, Edgewater)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares

Scheduled Passenger Service Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		
<u>Hotel Name</u>	Base Fare	<u>Max Fare</u>
Silver Cloud – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Marriott Waterfront – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50
Edgewater – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50

Issued By: James N. Fricke, President/CEO

Issued: November 23, 2020 Effective: December 24, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

Tariff No. 4 Original Page 15

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 5

∩f

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With available stops in: Seattle (Hyatt at Olive 8, Paramount, Springhill Suites, Red Lion, Hotel 5, W Hotel)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Routes from Seattle to SeaTac		
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every half hour at :25 and :55 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later	

Routes from SeaTac to Seattle		
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later	

Issued By: James N. Fricke, President/CEO

Issued: November 23, 2020 Effective: December 24, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

Tariff No. 4 Original Page 16

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5

of

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With available stops in: Seattle (Hyatt at Olive 8, Paramount, Springhill Suites, Red Lion, Hotel 5, W Hotel)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares

Scheduled Passenger Service Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below			
<u>Hotel Name</u>	Base Fare	<u>Max Fare</u>	
Hyatt at Olive 8 – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	
Paramount – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	
Springhill Suites – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	
Red Lion – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	
Hotel 5 – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	
W Hotel – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	

Issued By: James N. Fricke, President/CEO

Issued: November 23, 2020 Effective: December 24, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

Tariff No. 4 Original Page 17

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 6

of

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With available stops in: Seattle (Hilton, Sheraton, Grand Hyatt, Warwick, Westin, Fairmont, Renaissance, Crowne Plaza, Hyatt Regency-Seattle)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Routes from Seattle to SeaTac		
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every half hour at :20 and :50 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later	

Routes from SeaTac to Seattle		
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later	

Issued By: James N. Fricke, President/CEO

Issued: November 23, 2020 Effective: December 24, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)

D/B/A: Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

Tariff No. 4 Original Page 18

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 6

of

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With available stops in: Seattle (Hilton, Sheraton, Grand Hyatt, Warwick, Westin, Fairmont, Renaissance, Crowne Plaza, Hyatt Regency-Seattle)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares

Scheduled Passenger Service Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below			
<u>Hotel Name</u>	Base Fare	<u>Max Fare</u>	
Hilton – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	
Sheraton – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	
Grand Hyatt – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	
Warwick – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	
Westin – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	
Fairmont – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	
Hyatt Regency – Seattle	\$1.99/mile with a Minimum fare of \$40	\$2.48/mile with a Minimum fare of \$50	

Issued By: James N. Fricke, President/CEO

Issued: November 23, 2020 Effective: December 24, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY